Legistar: 180337

RESOLUTION
R 52-18

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER
INVOLVING AN INCREASE/DECREASE IN THE DOLLAR AMOUNT OF
THE CONTRACT OF $10,000 OR MORE AND/OR EXTENDING/ SHORTENING THE
TIME IN WHICH THE CONTRACT IS TO BE COMPLETED BY THIRTY (30) DAYS
OR MORE

WHEREAS, pursuant to Illinois Compiled Statutes, Chapter 720, Section 5/33E-9, units
of local government are required to make specific findings prior to authorizing any change order
relative to a contract which would increase or decrease the dollar amount of the contract by
$10,000 or more, or would extend or shorten the time in which the contract is to be completed by
thirty (30) days or more; and

WHEREAS, staff has presented and recommended the proposed Change Order No. 2 to
the contract between the Village of Lombard and the Martam Construction, Inc. regarding the
Edson/Wilson Aerator, as attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and made part hereof, (the “Change
Order”) to the Corporate Authorities of the Village of Lombard; and

WHEREAS, said Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A" would increase the dollar
amount of the contract by $5,672.55

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF
TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF LOMBARD, DU PAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS, as follows:

SECTION 1: That after reviewing the explanation of staff as to the necessity of and
reasons for the Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", the President and Board of Trustees
find as follows:

A That the circumstances which necessitated said Change Order were
not reasonably foreseeable at the time the contract was entered
into.

B. That the basis of the Change Order was not within the
contemplation of the contract when the contract was signed.

C. That it is in the best interests of the Village of Lombard to approve
the Change Order in its proposed form.

D. That to the extent that it may have been necessary to go to bid
relative to the work contemplated by said Change Order; bidding is
hereby specifically waived as to the Change Order work.

Page 1 of 2



Resolution R 52-18 Legistar: 180337

SECTION 2: That having made the findings set forth in Section 1 above, the President
and Board of Trustees hereby approve the Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", and
direct and authorize the Village President and Village Clerk to execute said Change Order on
behalf of the Village.

Adopted this 16th day of August, 2018, pursuant to a roll call vote as follows:
Ayes: Trustee Whittington, Fugiel, Foltyniewicz, Johnston, Pike and Ware
Nays: None

Absent: None

Approved by me this 16th day of August, 2018.

h Glagnorlo
Village President

ATTEST:

N
Sharon Kuderna
Village Clerk

Page 2 of 2



EXHIBIT

i_A
-g g
VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT NAME: Edson/Wilson Aerator PROJECT NO.: SA 18 04
LOCATION: Edson/Wilson Intersection CHANGE ORDER: 2
CONTRACTOR:  Martam Construction, Inc. DATE: 7/23/2018
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE ORDER: Time and material billings and final field quantities.
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: [1] $111,160.00
TOTAL OF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS: [2] $11,277.00
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: ([1]+[2]) [3] $122,437.00
PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER: (PENDING APPROVAL) [4] $5,672.55
PROPOSED REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([3]+[4]) [5] $128,109.55
NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([2]+[4]) $16,949.55
TIME EXTENSION OR REDUCTION: None
TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: Completion 08/01/18
BUDGET ESTIMATE: $100,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $106,500.00

RECOMMENDED FOR ACCEPTANCE :

2««; Schual 7/23/2018  Approved W g//%g

Resident Engineer Date irector of Finance Date

Approved By: M%Z/Z/V/A /%715

(=10 0r23%) Village Manager Date

Date

7 27775 ppproved Bw%i// ’ /% Vst
Date  Cs'kerz%)  Xfillage President” _— " Date
7/ Zi’/ /'S Atte: ! 7, 7
‘Date Vilfage Clerk Déte

It is understood that as part of this change order that the Contractor agrees that all bonds, permits, insurance and
guarantees are hereby extended to incorporate this Change Order.




(90/9)

} jo | abed

66'219'5$ =1NNONY V.10l
Juowaaed enxa Jo Sunnomes e . ) g . [eAOWdY JUdUWRAR]
B[UORIPPE J0j [auuosiad Bunnoems jo uonezqoway LETIVIS 00°1 001 LETVTS WAs1 100 [RUORIPPY I0j Surnomeg o NBL
"sasod:md aoueusjurew 105 doj yeyy ur Suruado . . ) ) ) dog,
TeUORIPPE e pajsanba uorstalq sanmp punoxdiapun 858075 001 001 858076 WNST | 00 31 ,8 ySnony 210D 1ajourer] 01 S# N=RL
“IredaI 9wos padu pamidngs
B . ’ . . . ’ . - w
pasodxa 10 ‘eaowas juswaned [euonIPPE MM P8IL0TS 00°L 00T ¥8'140°1$ WNS1 |00 samyonng Sunsixg jo Sunpieg P# NDL
<8u i ez ) ) o, ) 9A3I[S J}AUTRTP YOUT
ULy [eUORIPPY  [88'766°CS 00°L 001 88F66'C$ WNST |00 91 3 SPUq IRAWEIP YPUT 77 OM ], €# WBL
s3umy reuonr 1'599°1$ 01 T 1U'S99°1$ i snfesapy
By [euonIppy  |11°699 0 00 G99°LL ANST |00 b 7 STWIO[ [edTURYPAy OM] HNBL
‘seqie £mn ayy uo L . . = ) PIguod
PIJEDTPUT SBM JBU} JOM3S 7 STISIOA JOMIS , () PAIAJUNOIUT LUEVT'SS 00’1 00t LLEVT'SS WNST | 00 I9MBS UII0}S ,0¢ JO LoNM[OSaYy 1# WL
10}0B[{UOd (00'005'c$) e . sheq ; (@0erd
urerdoxd qeyar 33215u05 £q I9A0 UAYE) [0QUOd oyyex], 00°005€$, oot 0 00°0se$ Iepuape) 0oL Ul 3J3]) UOBID}04] % [O[U0D) dyeI],
Foenuod Buraed Hanuod o pred aq 03 [(0g-90g7)  |(60°0) 160 00000218 | WNST |01 UOR22101d % [01UO) dyge1,
3uraed pue uoyarduros 3aford usamyaq sury pue UMOpaYe ],
prepuels yqy 105 daxg | 00°556$ 0'S8L 0°ScT 00°e$ "110S |00 [BAOWY J[emaplg 009000¥%%
S ; g : . [eaouway
PIEPURIS YV JUS1IND 129U 03 JWI0d MN | 00°95/$ 0'c9 0°€0t 00214 LOOd |(00% 191N pue gy uogeUIqUIoY 00S000%¥
‘PAPaUION  |(00°S16°1$) 0'€0¢- 0°4%9 00°s$ axos |00se Your g ‘TeAoway Judawaae ] 001000%¥
‘PApPaauioN  |(00°841°2$) 09¢L- 0vee 00°e$ axos |00ss6 yout § ‘asmo)) aseq 2180133y 009101sE
‘papaau joN  [(00°009%) 0¢ 00 00'002% HOVH [0¢ S19[T] 39U] 01S008C
"eaxe 393[oxd auj jo yuerpenb jsomipnos . . . 5 ) g
1e UORE20] pure 3715 AN WU o) woneAEdxd [euonrppy | 00858% '€l 0'ee 00'99% axnd ooz pud1L uoneoldxg | XXI0ELoe
Apuenp adld Aguenp
uonduoasaq junowy | asualayiq | pasiaay nun jun juaungy way| ‘ON
F3 ‘# 19plQ abueysn
8102/€Z/L

Sjuawanoidwi uopels dwing Jajepp wioys £ “agy |




